ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS FOR MAY 2022

Previous This . Previous Cumulative

Month  Month O™ TP Month yTD YTD
Inspections*** 156 144 494 573 717
Follow-up Inspections 23 24 115 82 106
Consultations 13 6 46 19 25
Temporary Events Issued 8 19 23 21 40
Temporary Event Inspections 3 4 7 3 7
Plan Reviews 3 6 25 23 29
Pre-opening Inspections 4 3 14 6 9
New Establishments 8 6 32 29 35
Closed Establishments 9 19 32 27 46
Complaints Received 14 19 145 68 87
Complaints Investigated 14 22 136 69 91

Complaints Closed 16 11 271 91 102




KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
NEW ESTABLISHMENTS - MAY 2022

Start Date  Business Name Address City
05/03/2022 WYCKWOOD HOUSE LLC 80 SRIVER ST AURORA
05/11/2022 ISLAND BOY FOOD MOBILE VENDOR KANE COUNTY
05/12/2022 MIMA'S TOAST BAR 605 PLUM ST (SHARED KTICHEN) AURORA
05/17/2022 MOZZAFIATO MOBILE VENDOR KANE COUNTY
05/23/2022 LONGHORN STEAKHOUSE 1521 S RANDALL RD ALGONQUIN

05/26/2022 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE 1190 S RANDALL RD SUITE 103 ELGIN



End Date

05/06/2022
05/06/2022
05/06/2022
05/06/2022
05/06/2022
05/09/2022
05/09/2022
05/09/2022
05/09/2022
05/09/2022
05/10/2022
05/11/2022
05/11/2022
05/11/2022
05/11/2022
05/11/2022
05/11/2022
05/18/2022
05/19/2022

KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
CLOSED ESTABLISHMENTS - MAY 2022

Establishment Name
NORTHERN ILLINOIS ACADEMY
EDDIE GAEDEL PUB & GRILL
SUBWAY

NEW MOON VEGAN

GALENA'S NUTRITION
VAUGHAN ATHLETIC CENTER

LA MICHOACANA DE TOCUMBO
BRIDGE 'N SWEETS GOURMET BAKERY
DREAM KITCHEN WEST DUNDEE
TRAVELER'S CUP

ROSE GARDEN RESTAURANT
TRIGO BAKERY

KENNY CORN

LA MICHOACANA & ANTOJITOS
CRABBY BOIL

ADVANCE NUTRICION

ZULY'S NUTRITION

SOY AND LOU ON THE GO BREW
LA FUENTE DE ZEUS

Address

998 CORPORATE BLVD

117 N MAIN ST

53 S RANDALL RD

60 MAPLE ST

220 E GALENA BLVD
2121 W INDIAN TR
1072 SPRING HILL MALL
999 W MAIN ST #103

999 W MAIN ST
999 W MAIN ST
199 S STATE ST
319 E INDIAN TR
2005 W GALENA

1335 DOUGLAS AVE - SUITE A

220 RANDALL RD

910 N FARNSWORTH UNIT C
1721 TOWN CENTER SUITE 104

PUSHCART
921 N LAKE ST

City

AURORA
ELBURN
NORTH AURORA
SUGAR GROVE
AURORA
AURORA

WEST DUNDEE
WEST DUNDEE
WEST DUNDEE
WEST DUNDEE
HAMPSHIRE
AURORA
AURORA
MONTGOMERY
BATAVIA
AURORA
AURORA

KANE COUNTY
AURORA



ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS MAY 2022

WELL STATISTICS Previous Month This Month Prior Year to Date Year to Date
Well Permits Issued 6 6 29 29
Permitted Wells Inspected 3 6 17 15
Abandoned Well Sealed 1 0 16 13
Complaints Received 0 0 3 0
Complaints Closed 0 0 1 1
SEPTIC STATISTICS Previous Month This Month Prior Year to Date Year to Date
Permit Issued 1 8 29 25
Installation Inspections 6 4 22 18
Complaints Received 2 5 8 16

Complaints Closed 3 1 14 8




MAY 2022

LEAD SURVEY PREVIOUS THIS PRIOR YEAR YEAR TO
DESCRIPTION MONTH MONTH TO DATE DATE

New Cases

Follow-up Inspections 10 19 58 76
Cases Closed 01 00 09 08
Administrative Hearings 00 00 00 00

Court Complaints Filed 00 00 00 00



Nuisance Complaint Details

NUISANCE COMPLAINT SUMMARY

April 2022 May 2022 June 2022 YTD
11 22 2 57
DISTRICT ~ COMPLAINT ~ LASTACTION  LASTACTION - pepogiTion
Failed
Septic.lllegal .
5/10/2022 Open
07 Discharge/No Assign Inspector p
Permit
Failed
Septic.lllegal .
5/17/2022 Open
07 Discharge/No Assign Inspector p
Permit
Overgrown Miscellaneous
5/16/2022 Open
04 Residential Yard Communication P
05 Storage of Junk  Assign Inspector 5/5/2022 Open
12 Assign Inspector 5/26/2022 Open
Failed
12 Septicllegal Assign Inspector 5/3/2022 New
Discharge/No 9 P
Permit
Failed
Septic.lllegal .
5/12/2022 Open
12 Discharge/No Assign Inspector p
Permit
Overgrown .
5/31/2022 0]
12 Residential Yard Assign Inspector pen
12 Storage of Junk  Assign Inspector 5/24/2022 Open
Failed
14 Septicllegal Close Case 5/10/2022 Closed
Discharge/No
Permit
15 Storage of Junk  Assign Inspector 5/4/2022 Open
16 Assign Inspector 5/26/2022 Open
16 Overgrown Assign Inspector 5/20/2022 Open

Residential Yard



16

18

18

22
23

Overgrown
Residential Yard

Noxious Weeds

Overgrown
Residential Yard

Storage of Junk

Assign Inspector
Assign Inspector
Assign Inspector

Assign Inspector

Assign Inspector

6/2/2022 3:52:37 PM

5/24/2022

5/16/2022

5/20/2022

5/27/2022
5/3/2022

Open
Closed
Open

Open
Open



