	Previous Month	This Month	Prior YTD	Previous Month YTD	Cumulative YTD
Inspections***	156	144	494	573	717
Follow-up Inspections	23	24	115	82	106
Consultations	13	6	46	19	25
Temporary Events Issued	8	19	23	21	40
Temporary Event Inspections	3	4	7	3	7
Plan Reviews	3	6	25	23	29
Pre-opening Inspections	4	3	14	6	9
New Establishments	8	6	32	29	35
Closed Establishments	9	19	32	27	46
Complaints Received	14	19	145	68	87
Complaints Investigated	14	22	136	69	91
Complaints Closed	16	11	271	91	102

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS FOR MAY 2022

KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT NEW ESTABLISHMENTS - MAY 2022

Start Date	Business Name	Address	City
05/03/2022	WYCKWOOD HOUSE LLC	80 S RIVER ST	AURORA
05/11/2022	ISLAND BOY FOOD	MOBILE VENDOR	KANE COUNTY
05/12/2022	MIMA'S TOAST BAR	605 PLUM ST (SHARED KTICHEN)	AURORA
05/17/2022	MOZZAFIATO	MOBILE VENDOR	KANE COUNTY
05/23/2022	LONGHORN STEAKHOUSE	1521 S RANDALL RD	ALGONQUIN
05/26/2022	TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFÉ	1190 S RANDALL RD SUITE 103	ELGIN

KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT CLOSED ESTABLISHMENTS - MAY 2022

End Date	Establishment Name	Address	City
05/06/2022	NORTHERN ILLINOIS ACADEMY	998 CORPORATE BLVD	AURORA
05/06/2022	EDDIE GAEDEL PUB & GRILL	117 N MAIN ST	ELBURN
05/06/2022	SUBWAY	53 S RANDALL RD	NORTH AURORA
05/06/2022	NEW MOON VEGAN	60 MAPLE ST	SUGAR GROVE
05/06/2022	GALENA'S NUTRITION	220 E GALENA BLVD	AURORA
05/09/2022	VAUGHAN ATHLETIC CENTER	2121 W INDIAN TR	AURORA
05/09/2022	LA MICHOACANA DE TOCUMBO	1072 SPRING HILL MALL	WEST DUNDEE
05/09/2022	BRIDGE 'N SWEETS GOURMET BAKERY	999 W MAIN ST #103	WEST DUNDEE
05/09/2022	DREAM KITCHEN WEST DUNDEE	999 W MAIN ST	WEST DUNDEE
05/09/2022	TRAVELER'S CUP	999 W MAIN ST	WEST DUNDEE
05/10/2022	ROSE GARDEN RESTAURANT	199 S STATE ST	HAMPSHIRE
05/11/2022	TRIGO BAKERY	319 E INDIAN TR	AURORA
05/11/2022	KENNY CORN	2005 W GALENA	AURORA
05/11/2022	LA MICHOACANA & ANTOJITOS	1335 DOUGLAS AVE - SUITE A	MONTGOMERY
05/11/2022	CRABBY BOIL	220 RANDALL RD	BATAVIA
05/11/2022	ADVANCE NUTRICION	910 N FARNSWORTH UNIT C	AURORA
05/11/2022	ZULY'S NUTRITION	1721 TOWN CENTER SUITE 104	AURORA
05/18/2022	SOY AND LOU ON THE GO BREW	PUSHCART	KANE COUNTY
05/19/2022	LA FUENTE DE ZEUS	921 N LAKE ST	AURORA

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS MAY 2022

WELL STATISTICS	Previous Month	This Month	Prior Year to Date	Year to Date
Well Permits Issued	6	6	29	29
Permitted Wells Inspected	3	6	17	15
Abandoned Well Sealed	1	0	16	13
Complaints Received	0	0	3	0
Complaints Closed	0	0	1	1
SEPTIC STATISTICS	Previous Month	This Month	Prior Year to Date	Year to Date
Permit Issued	1	8	29	25
Installation Inspections	6	4	22	18
Complaints Received	2	5	8	16
Complaints Closed	3	1	14	8

MAY 2022						
LEAD SURVEYPREVIOUSTHISPRIOR YEARYEAR TODESCRIPTIONMONTHMONTHTO DATEDATE						
05	01	32	26			
10	19	58	76			
01	00	09	08			
00	00	00	00			
00	00	00	00			
	PREVIOUS MONTH 05 10 01 00	PREVIOUS MONTH THIS MONTH 05 01 10 19 01 00 00 00	PREVIOUS MONTH THIS MONTH PRIOR YEAR TO DATE 05 01 32 10 19 58 01 00 09 00 00 00			

Nuisance Complaint Details

NUISANCE COMPLAINT SUMMARY					
April 2022 May 2022 June 2022 YTD					
11	22	2	57		

DISTRICT	COMPLAINT	LAST ACTION	LAST ACTION DATE	DEPOSITION
07	Failed Septic.Illegal Discharge/No Permit	Assign Inspector	5/10/2022	Open
07	Failed Septic.Illegal Discharge/No Permit	Assign Inspector	5/17/2022	Open
04	Overgrown Residential Yard	Miscellaneous Communication	5/16/2022	Open
05	Storage of Junk	Assign Inspector	5/5/2022	Open
12		Assign Inspector	5/26/2022	Open
12	Failed Septic.Illegal Discharge/No Permit	Assign Inspector	5/3/2022	New
12	Failed Septic.Illegal Discharge/No Permit	Assign Inspector	5/12/2022	Open
12	Overgrown Residential Yard	Assign Inspector	5/31/2022	Open
12	Storage of Junk	Assign Inspector	5/24/2022	Open
14	Failed Septic.Illegal Discharge/No Permit	Close Case	5/10/2022	Closed
15	Storage of Junk	Assign Inspector	5/4/2022	Open
16		Assign Inspector	5/26/2022	Open
16	Overgrown Residential Yard	Assign Inspector	5/20/2022	Open

16	Overgrown Residential Yard	Assign Inspector	5/24/2022	Open
18	Noxious Weeds	Assign Inspector	5/16/2022	Closed
18	Overgrown Residential Yard	Assign Inspector	5/20/2022	Open
22		Assign Inspector	5/27/2022	Open
23	Storage of Junk	Assign Inspector	5/3/2022	Open

^{6/2/2022 3:52:37} PM